## OF PUBLICATION

## September 12, 2024

City of Peterborough

Lily Lake West Subdivision

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract "A" - Site Preparation, Underground Servicing & Roadworks - Phase 1A

To the above premises was substantially performed on: June 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: July 8, 2024

Name of owner: Durham Building Coproration

Address for service: 2800 Highway 7 West, Suite 301, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 1W8

Name of contractor: Eagleson Construction

Address for service: 1516 Carmel Line, R.R. #1, Millbrook, Ontario LOA 1G0

Name of payment certi er: Valdor Engineering Inc.

Address: 571 Chrislea Road, Unit 4 2nd Floor, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 8A2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Parts of Lots 9, 10 & 11 Concession 1 Geographic Township of Smith-Ennismore-Lakefield County of Peterborough

Publication date: September 12, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97202</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97202</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice